OPERATING FUEL&
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) $ (195,212,319) 0

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ (195,212,319) 0

FOOTNOTES:

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

FEBRUARY, 2016

TAXES OTHER

DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 0 (140,553)

INCOME TAXES
CURRENT

(75,248,934)

0 0 (140,553) ~.248,934)

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)ILOSS TOTAL NET

INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
(NET) (NEil DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME{A)

0 0 0 (75,389,487) $ (119,822,832)

0 0 0 (75,389,487) $ (119,822,832)

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

FEBRUARY, 2016

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,434,179,713 $ 8,096,820,498 $ 118,752,179 $ (313,391,902) $ 7,902,180,775 28.98% 4.67% 1.35% 4.67'% 1.35% 4.67"/o 1.35%

SHORT TERM DEBT 310,629,863 297,795,842 4,543,467 302,339,329 1.11% 2.39% 0.03% 2.39% 0.03% 2.39% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 13,179,311,161 12,634,793,142 192,769,703 0 12,827,562,845 47.04% 9.50% 4.47% 10.50% 4.94% 11.50% 5.41%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 412,007,681 412,020,335 6,286,216 418,306,551 153% 2.07% 0.03% 2.07% 0.03% 2.07% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,238,680,257 5,983,975, 781 87,394,513 (255,837,092) 5,815,533,202 21.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 157,093,695 149,234,213 33,607 (147,031,511) 2,236,309 0.01% 7.66% 0.00% 8.28% 0.00% 8.90% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 28,731 ,902,370 $ 27,574,639,811 $ 409,779,704 $ (716,260,504) $ 27,268,159,012 100.00% 5.88% 6.35% 6.82%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 ___ 12 __

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8, 768,072,683 $ 8,450,485, 7 44 $ (108,330,884) $ (313,000,823) $ 8,029,154,036 28.64% 4.46% 1.28% 4.46% 1.28% 4.46% 1.28%

SHORT TERM DEBT 929,478,220 894,773,138 (11,911,735) 0 882,861,402 3.15% 9.89% 0.31% 9.89% 0.31% 9.89% 0.31%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 13,172,036,945 12,680,216,244 (168,806,338) 0 12,511,409,906 44.62% 9.50% 4.24% 10.50% 4.69% 11.50% 5.13%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 415,659,350 415,596,795 (5,532,664) 410,064,131 1.46% 2.14% 0.03% 2.14% 0.03% 2.14% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6, 795,568,849 6,543,792,444 (83, 708,882) (255,837,092) 6,204,246,471 22.13% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 152,349,204 144,689,022 (8,044) (144,064,805) 596,174 0.00% 7.53% 0.00% 8.14% 0.00% 8.75% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 30,233,165,252 $ 29,129,553,387 $ (378,298,54 7) $ (712,922, 720) $ 28,038,332,120 100.00% 5.86% 6.31% 6.75%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

FEBRUARY, 2016

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) {%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 -

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,902,180,775 $ $ 7,902,180,775 28.98% 4.67% 1.35% 4.67% 1.35% 4.67% 1.35%

SHORT TERM DEBT 302,339,329 302,339,329 1.11% 2.39% 0.03% 2.39% 0.03% 2.39% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,827,562,845 12,827,562,845 47.04% 9.50% 4.47% 10.50% 4.94% 11.50% 5.41%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 418,306,551 418,306,551 1.53% 2.07% 0.03% 2.07% 0.03% 2.07% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,815,533,202 5,815,533,202 21.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,236,309 2,236,309 0.01% 7.66% 0.00% 8.28% 0.00% 8.90% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 27,268,159,012 $ $ 27,268,159,012 100.00% 5.88% 6.35% 6.82%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) {%) (%) (%) (%) (%) {%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,029,154,036 $ $ 8,029,154,036 28.64% 4.46% 1.28% 4.46% 1.28% 4.46% 1.28%

SHORT TERM DEBT 882,861,402 882,861 ,402 3.15% 9.89% 0.31% 9.89% 0.31% 9.89% 0.31%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,511,409,906 12,511,409,906 44.62% 9.50% 4.24% 10.50% 4.69% 11.50% 5.13%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 410,064,131 410,064,131 1.46% 2.14% 0.03% 2.14% 0.03% 2.14% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,204,246,471 6,204,246,471 22.13% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS(1) 596,174 596,174 0.00% 7.53% 0.00% 8.14% 0.00% 8.75% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 28,038,332,120 $ $ 28,038,332,120 100.00% 5.86% 6.31% 6.75%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES $
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL $

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC $